OP \$65.00 87147884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caleres, Inc.		09/11/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edelman Shoe, Inc.		
Street Address:	1325 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87147884	LIBBY EDELMAN
Serial Number:	87147869	LIBBY EDELMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148544098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 854-4000

Email: koconnell@caleres.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Norman

Address Line 1: 8300 Maryland Avenue

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Norman
SIGNATURE:	/deborah I. norman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment for LIBBY EDELMAN US Applns _09_11_17#page1.tif source=TM Assignment for LIBBY EDELMAN US Applns _09_11_17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Caleres, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively referred to as "Trademarks").

Edelman Shoe, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the Assignee"), desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of August 24, 2016 ("Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to the extent necessary to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this September 11, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

1	Α.	8	CO	FS	- 3	NC
۲.	/·s			• . •		1333

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

EDELMAN SHOE, INC.

By: 2 Sple)
Title: VA THYES, TREASURY + M45T SECR,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0297

EXHIBIT A

LIBBY EDELMAN	U.S. Trademark Application Serial # 87147884	IC25
LIBBY EDELMAN	U.S. Trademark Application Serial #87147869	IC18

RECORDED: 09/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0298